RESOLUTION NO. 17-20

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF BELLE ISLE, FLORIDA ESTABLISHING THE AD

VALOREM TAX LEVY UPON ASSESSED REAL AND BUSINESS PERSONAL

PROPERTY TAX ROLES OF THE YEAR 2017

WHEREAS, in order to provide the revenue necessary for the operation of the City for its Fiscal Year beginning October 1, 2017 and ending September 30, 2018, the City Council of the City of Belle Isle has determined the rate of ad valorem tax levy that must be assessed for the year 2017; and

WHEREAS, the provisions of Chapter 200 of the Florida Statutes prescribing the method of fixing millage has been complied with.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City of Belle Isle does hereby resolve as follows:

SECTION 1: The City Council of the City of Belle Isle hereby adopts,
establishes and levies a millage rate for ad valorem taxation of real and
tangible personal property within the City of Belle Isle for the Fiscal Year
beginning October 1, 2017 and ending on September 30, 2018, at the rate of
4.4018 mills (\$4.4018 for every \$1,000 of assessed valuation) upon the
assessed valuation of property within the corporate limits of the City of
Belle Isle, Florida. This millage rate is more than the rolled-back rate, as
computed pursuant to \$200.065(1), Florida Statutes, of 4.1918 mills. Current
year proposed rate as a percentage change of rollback rate 5.01%.

1	1 SECTION 2: This Resolution shall become effecti	SECTION 2: This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon passage.	
2	ADOPTED the 19th day of September, 2017.		
3	3		
4	4		
5	5 LYDIA PISANO	, MAYOR	
6	6		
7	7 Attest:		
8	8 Yolanda Quiceno, City Clerk		
9	9 Approved		
10	10 as to legality:		
11	11 Frank Kruppenbacher, City Atto	orney	
12	12		
13	13 STATE OF FLORIDA	STATE OF FLORIDA	
14	COUNTY OF ORANGE		
15	15		
16	I, YOLANDA QUICENO, CITY CLERK OF THE CITY OF BELLE ISLE, FLORIDA, do		
17	hereby certify that the above and foregoing Resolution No. 17-20 was duly and		
18	legally passed and adopted by the Belle Isle City Council in session		
19	19 assembled, at which session a quorum of its memb	assembled, at which session a quorum of its members were present on the	
20	20, day of, 2017.		
21	21		
22	22		
23	23 Yolanda Quiceno, City Clerk		
24	24		
25	25		